Saturday’s Game: UChicago vs. lllinois Coll.

UNIVERsITY oF CHIcAGo MAROONS (4-3, 2-1 MWC)

ILLiNoIs CoLLEGE BLUEBOYS (5-2, 2-1 MWC)

Nov. 9, 2019 1:00 PM

VS.

England Stadium Jacksonville, Ill.

SEeRIES HISTORY

Overall:
First Meeting:
Last Meeting:
Streak:

UChicago 4-3

Illinois College 28-26 (1978)
UChicago 56-9 (2018)
UChicago 2

Heap CoAcHES

Chris Wilkerson, UChicago
Alma Mater: Eastern lllinois
Career at UChicago: 41-25 (7th year)
vs. lllinois College: 2-0

Ray DeFrisco, lllinois College
Alma Mater: North Park
Career at lllinois College: 20-17 (4th year)
vs. UChicago: 0-2

UCHICAGO SCHEDULE

Sept. 7
Sept. 14
Sept. 28
Oct. 5
Oct. 12
Oct. 19
Oct. 26
Nov. 2
Nov. 9
Nov. 16

L 43-7

L 27-23

W 27-10
W 48-0

W 37-6

W 56-7

Washington-St. Louis
at Simpson

Lake Forest

at Beloit

Knox* (Homecoming)
at Cornell (lowa)*

at Grinnell* Cancelled
Monmouth* L 21-20 OT
at lllinois College* 1PM

TBA (MWC Champ Week) 12 PM

ILLINOIS COLLEGE SCHEDULE

Sept. 7
Sept. 14
Sept. 28
Oct. 5
Oct. 12
Oct. 19
Oct. 26
Nov. 2
Nov. 9
Nov. 16

Rhodes

at Nebraska Wesleyan
Ripon

at Lawrence

Cornell*

at Monmouth*

Knox* W 47-17
at Grinnell* Cancelled
UChicago* 1PM

TBA (MWC Champ Week) 12 PM

W 22-7
L 25-20
W 28-25
W 55-10
W 56-17
L 30-15

MWC Statement of Spectator Behavior

The NCAA and Midwest Conference promote
courteous and respectful behavior by student-
athletes, coaches and spectators. We request your
cooperation by supporting the participants and
officials in a positive manner. Profanity, racist, or
sexist comments or other intimidating actions will
not be tolerated and are grounds for removal from
the site of competition. Also, consumption or pos-
session of alcoholic beverages is prohibited.

UChicago Football,2019

GAME NOTEs

All-Time Series
This is the eighth all-time football meeting between UChicago and lllinois
College. The Maroons lead the series 4-3 overall.

Last Meeting

In 2018, the Maroons routed the Blueboys 56-9. Quarterback Jeffrey Jack-
son completed 22 of his 31 passes for 234 yards and four touchdowns. He
spread the ball around to 10 receivers, connecting with a different target on
each score. The rushing attack produced 236 yards with an average of 6.1 yards
per carry. Running back Vittorio Tricase led the charge with 92 yards, while
running back Nicholas D’Ambrose ran for three touchdowns.

Defensively, nose tackle Jackson Ross snagged one interception, and
forced and recovered a fumble. Cornerback Roberto Rabines snagged an in-
terception of his own.

Last Game

In a game that came down to the final play at the goal line, UChicago lost
21-20 in overtime to Monmouth College last Saturday.

On a windy day, the run game proved most potent for both teams, as
UChicago racked up 256 yards on the ground to Monmouth’s 217. However, the
Fighting Scots held almost a 15-minute advantage in possession time.

The game came down to the wire as both teams were able to score in
overtime. UChicago’s touchdown came second and the home team decided to
go for the win with a two-point conversion. The Maroon receiver dove towards
the goal line, but a defender jarred the ball loose. The referees ruled that the
ball had not broken the plane, ending the contest in favor of Monmouth.

Junior running back Mike Martinson picked up 124 rushing yards on 15 car-
ries (8.3 YPC). Sophomore wide receiver Caden Kalinowski scored two touch-
downs, which came on a 27-yard reception and a seven-yard rush.

Athlete of the Week

Jackson Ross was picked as the University Athletic Association (UAA) De-
fensive Athlete of the Week on Monday. The junior defensive tackle collected a
career-high 18 tackles versus Monmouth College. Ross kept his team close by
blocking a pair of field goals from 45 and 46 yards out. He currently leads the
Maroons with 71 tackles on the season. UChicago has now blocked five kicks
this season.

Ground and Pound
The Maroons are averaging 225.7 rushing yards per game, which ranks
second in the Midwest Conference and 28th in the nation. Their 5.5 yards per
carry lead the MWC. The school record of 5.6 yards per carry was set in 1993.
Martinson’s 6.9 yards per carry is the ninth-highest in NCAA Division Il
among qualifying runners. D’Ambrose is putting up 6.7 YPC and Tricase is av-
eraging 7.7 YPC. The UChicago run game has scored 18 rushing touchdowns.

Jack of All Trades

Martinson is contributing 155.9 all-purpose yards per game, which ranks
23rd nationally. He has already broken the school record for punt return yards
in a season with 351 (16.0 yards per return).

Illinois College Notes

The Blueboys are coming off a bye week. IC has shut down the opposi-
tion’s passing game, ranking sixth in NCAA Division Il in passing yards allowed
per game (126.0). The punt return game has also been strong, ranking seventh
nationally with 17.0 yards per return. Junior defensive lineman Jaylin Swan is
currently second in the MWC with 13.5 tackles for loss and 6.5 sacks.




Saturday’s Game: UChicago vs. lllinois Coll.

UCHICAGO STATISTICS

TEAM STATISTICS

ILLINOIS COLLEGE STATISTICS

TEAM STATISTICS

POINTS PER GAME
FIRST DOWNS
Rushing
Passing
Penalty
RUSHING YARDAGE
Rushing Attempts
Average Per Rush
Average Per Game
TDs Rushing
PASSING YARDAGE
Comp-Att-Int
Average Per Pass
Average Per Catch
Average Per Game
TDs Passing
TOTAL OFFENSE
Total Plays
Average Per Play
Average Per Game
KICK RETURN AVERAGE
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE
FUMBLES-LOST
PENALTIES-Yards
Average Per Game
PUNTS-Yards
Average Per Punt
Net punt average
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game
3RD-DOWN Conversions
3rd-Down Pct
4TH-DOWN Conversions
4th-Down Pct
SACKS BY-Yards
RED-ZONE SCORES

INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

PASSING

Comp-Att-int

36.3

34.0

27:59
48/96

50%

6/15

40%

10-62
(23-28) 82%

16.3
120
50
62

8
809
247
3.3
115.6
4
1438

17-207-6

m

6.9
12.3
205.4
n

2247
454
4.9
321.0
17.2
4.8
5-2
36-357
51.0
39-1420
379
276
32:01
40/102
39%
5/14
36%
12-72

-17) 65%

POINTS PER GAME
FIRST DOWNS
Rushing
Passing
Penalty
RUSHING YARDAGE
Rushing Attempts
Average Per Rush
Average Per Game
TDs Rushing
PASSING YARDAGE
Comp-Att-Int
Average Per Pass
Average Per Catch
Average Per Game
TDs Passing
TOTAL OFFENSE
Total Plays
Average Per Play
Average Per Game
KICK RETURN AVERAGE
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE
FUMBLES-LOST
PENALTIES-Yards
Average Per Game
PUNTS-Yards
Average Per Punt
Net punt average
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game
3RD-DOWN Conversions
3rd-Down Pct
4TH-DOWN Conversions
4th-Down Pct
SACKS BY-Yards
RED-ZONE SCORES

INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

PASSING

5.4
361.0
23.0
17.0
8-3
49-408
583
28-804
287
25.6
26:23
35/95
37%
7/23
30%
16-87
(24-26) 92%

33:37
39/M4

34%

7/18

39%

17-98
(17-20) 85%

Comp-Att-int

Cobian, Marco
Jackson, Jeffrey
Martini, Philip

RUSHING

67-108-3
35-66-0
5-6-0

Att

-

Martinson, Mike
D’Ambrose, Nick
Tricase, Vittorio
Trettel, Riley
Nagler, Matt

RECEIVING

78
54
32
30

6

No.

_NAWNOO

-

Nepa, Dante
Kalinowski, Caden
Eaton, Mark
Seelman, Will
Olson, Zack
Quaglia, Matt

PUNT RETURNS

25
10
10
7
5

ONnONMOO

Chance, Drew
Grant, Josh

RUSHING

106-186-8
2-6-0

Att

Smalls, Trevor
Nott, Trevor
Chance, Drew
Tynan, Devin

RECEIVING

99
79
68

5

No.

—

Smith, Allen
Vaughn, Seth
McKinney, Bryce
Smalls, Trevor
Bickert, Dan
Toeben, Hunter

PUNT RETURNS

24
19
14
16

5
5

O .0 h0O

—

Martinson, Mike
Solis, Gabe

KICK RETURNS

—
ooo

-

Womack, Ju'Qui
Thompson, Zach
King, Jasaun

KICK RETURNS

oonNn[D

-

Martinson, Mike
Solis, Gabe
Campbell, Aidan

INTERCEPTIONS

Atiyeh, Zach & Rotnicki, Bill
Robinson, Makai & Lawlor, Mike

FIELD GOALS Made-Att 1-19

20-29

30-39 40-49 50-99

Long

Thompson, Zach
Corley, KJ
Garlington, Gerik

INTERCEPTIONS

[oNeNe)v]

-
o

Carr, Bobby
Hilley, Carter & Womack, Ju'Qui
Four tied with

FIELD GOALS Made-Att

1-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 5

0-0
0-0

Ducic, Daniel 1-2
Mirzai, Daniel 1-2

PUNTING No. Yards

Avg

11
11

Long

O-1 0-0
O-1 0-0

TB__FC

0-0
0-0

120 50+ Blkd

23
29

Schuckman, Konner 4-4
Nicolas, Jeff 11

PUNTING

No. Yards

0-0
0-0

3-3 1-1 0-0

0-9
0-0
0-0 1-1 0-0 0-0

Avg _Long TB FC 120 50+ Blkd

Uhler, Brian 25 908
TACKLES Tot
Ross, Jackson 71
Winebrake, Henry 56
Atiyeh, Zach 45
Montgomery, Ryan 35
Repp, Graham 28

36.3

63 1 8

Tackles For Loss/Sacks

Repp, Graham
Christensen, Ben
Montgomery, Ryan
Winebrake, Henry
Govrik, Davis

2 (0]

Tot
7.0/2.5
6.5/1.0
4.0/1.0
3.5/1.0
3.5/0.5

Kattenbraker, Ryan 27

TACKLES Tot
Koos, Mike 66
Lane, Kyle 61
Swan, Jaylin 38
Hilley, Carter 37
Stockton, Tanner 34

804

29.8 54 2 4 4 1 1

Tot
13.5/6.5
5.0/2.0
5.0/0.5
3.5/0.0
3.0/0.0

Tackles For Loss/Sacks
Swan, Jaylin

Stockton, Tanner

Lane, Kyle

Koos, Mike

Barton, Bryce

UChicago Football, 2019




Name

Ht.

Saturday’s Game: UChicago vs. lllinois Coll.

UNIVERSITY oF CHICAGO MAROONS

Hometown (High School)

Ryan Montgomery
Vittorio Tricase
Zach Atiyeh
Daniel Cho
James Mott
Makai Robinson
Caden Kalinowski
Dante Nepa
Connor Phelan
Brian Uhler
Marco Cobian
Beau Burbach
Philip Martini
Daniel Mirzai
Aidan Campbell
Wesley Gow
Mark Eaton
George Krantz
Zack Olson
Dylan Faires
Matt Quaglia
Josh Godosky
Greg Asare

Matt Beninati
Matthew Nagler
Mike Martinson
Jake Low
Braedon Junker
Joseph Burns

Bill Rotnicki

Mike Lawlor

Jack Griffin
Giovanni Jackson
Jason Heine
Seth Kim

Henry Winebrake
Nicholas D’Ambrose
Riley Trettel
John Deering
Demetrius Johnson Jr.
Jack Surgeoner
Jack Goodkin
Kyle Cusick

John McCormick
Robert Thomas
Nate Mitchell
Matt Lynch

Shea Elliott
George Coyle
Walker Haynes
Oliver Morton
Chris Song

Kris Dammen-Brower
Graham Repp

DJ Jelin

Jackson Ross
Mike Hiestand
Leo Speidel
Frank Martin

Yu Jay Kurosu
Jameson Clay
Yale Hardberger
Matt Martinez
Terry Xiao

Nick Donohoe
Parker Pridgen
Alexander Mauro
Nicholas Limon
Willoughby Urquhart
Giovanni Longo
Grant Crum

UChicago Football,2019

5-10
5-6
5-1
6-2
6-0
5-10
6-2
6-4
6-4
6-1
6-3
6-3
6-3
5-10
5-1
6-2
6-2
6-2
6-1
6-0
5-1
6-0
6-1
5-1
5-6
5-9
5-10
6-4
6-3
6-0
6-1
6-1
5-10
5-1
5-1
6-0
5-9
5-9
6-1
5-7
6-0
5-1
5-10
6-2
6-1
5-10
5-1
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Tampa, Fla. (Berkeley Prep)

Carol Stream, lll. (Glenbard North)

Addison, Ill. (Addison Trail)

Houston, Texas (Strake Jesuit)

Laguna Beach, Calif. (St. Margaret’s Episcopal)
Encino, Calif. (Crespi Carmelite)

Mokena, lll. (Providence Catholic)

Santa Rosa Valley, Calif. (Viewpoint)

Elk Grove Village, lll. (St. Viator)
Woodridge, Ill. (Benet Academy)

Ramona, Calif. (Ramona)

Austin, Texas (Westlake)

Westfield, N.J. (Loomis Chaffee / Westfield)
Houston, Texas (St. Paul’s)

Middletown, N.J. (Middletown North)
Houston, Texas (Saint John’s)

Trabuco Canyon, Calif. (Santa Margarita Catholic)
Aliso Viejo, Calif. (St. Margaret’s Episcopal)
Akron, Ohio (St. Vincent - St. Mary)
Oklahoma City, Okla. (Mount St. Mary)
Westmont, Ill. (Montini Catholic)

New York, N.Y. (Ethical Culture Fieldston School)
Worcester, Mass. (Abby Kelley Foster)
Greenwich, Conn. (Brunswick School)
Mount Kisco, N.Y. (Horace Greeley)

Brea, Calif. (Brea-Olinda)

Virginia Beach, Va. (Ocean Lakes)

Liberty Township, Ohio (Moeller)

New Rochelle, N.Y. (Rye Country Day)
Shorewood, lll. (Joliet Catholic)

Orland Park, Ill. (Marist)

Tulsa, Okla. (Bishop Kelley)

Colorado Springs, Colo. (Mesa Ridge)

San Diego, Calif. (Torrey Pines)

Greenwich, Conn. (St. Luke’s)

Oreland, Pa. (Upper Dublin)

Addison, Ill. (Addison Trail)

Lino Lakes, Minn. (Centennial)

Lake Forest, Ill. (Lake Forest)

Piscataway, N.J. (Piscataway Township)
Fleming Island, Fla. (Fleming Island)
Briarcliff Manor, N.Y. (Fordham Prep)
Jacksonville, Fla. (Bishop Kenny)

Austin, Texas (James Bowie)

Prospect, Ky. (Kentucky Country Day)
Syracuse, N.Y. (Liverpool)

Coto de Caza, Calif. (Santa Margarita Catholic)
Westfield, N.J. (Westfield)

Alpharetta, Ga. (Milton)

McLean, Va. (Thomas Jefferson Science & Tech)
Dover, Mass. (St. Paul’s, N.H.)

Houston, Texas (Stratford)

Weston, Conn. (Weston)

Lake Bluff, Ill. (Loyola Academy)

Concord, Mass. (Concord-Carlisle)

Norman, Okla. (Heritage Hall)

Louisville, Ky. (Trinity)

San Diego, Calif. (Torrey Pines)

Geneva, lll. (Geneva)

San Diego, Calif. (Torrey Pines)

Dallas, Texas (Cistercian Prep)

Oklahoma City, Okla. (Coate Rosemary Hall)
Upland, Calif. (The Webb School of California)
Montreal, Quebec, Canada (Lower Canada College)
Dallas, Texas (Cistercian Prep)

Fayetteville, Ga. (Whitewater)

Yardley, Pa. (Lawrenceville School)
Houston, Texas (Kinkaid)

Lansing, Mich. (Lansing Catholic)

Auburn, Mass. (Auburn)

Anaheim, Calif. (Mater Dei)
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UNIVERSITY oF CHiIcAGo MAROONS

Matt McCausland
Griffen Clements
Tim Rogus

Peter Jurich
Nathan Alexander
Michael Bobak
Harrison Paul
Caelan Meggs
Doug Barkauski
Matt Zimmerman
Nick Low

Paul Game

Davis Govrik
Brandon Schillig
Jacob Mooney
Michael Janis
Elliott Grays
Gabe Solis

Drew Ventrelle
Ben Christensen
Banks Platford
Will Seelman
Alex Aithal
Roman Lewis
Ardo Ba

Max Zinn

Daniel Ducic
Ross Martin

Avon, Ohio (St. Edward)

Mandeville, La. (Fontainebleau)

Burbank, Calif. (Loyola)

Lincoln, Neb. (Lincoln East)

Calabasas, Calif. (Viewpoint)

Burr Ridge, Ill. (St. Ignatius)

Wellington, Fla. (Wellington)

Brantford, Ontario, Canada (Pomfret School, Conn.)
Frankfort, Ill. (Lincoln-Way East)

Elgin, Ill. (South Elgin)

Virginia Beach, Va. (Ocean Lakes)

Thomasville, N.C. (High Point Christian Academy)
Tulsa, Okla. (Bishop Kelley)

Lake Forest, Calif. (Santa Margarita Catholic)
Ames, lowa (Ames)

Potomac, Md. (Winston Churchill)

Madison, Wis. (James Madison Memorial)d

La Jolla, Calif. (La Jolla)

Lafayette, Calif. (Campolindo)

Frankfort, Ill. (Lincoln-Way East)

Atlanta, Ga. (The Westminster Schools of Atlanta)
Orlando, Fla. (Windermere Prep)

Piscataway, N.J. (St. Joseph)

Houston, Texas (Saint John’s)

Germantown, Md. (Northwest)

Fort Lauderdale, Fla. (Saint Thomas Aquinas)
Washington, D.C. (St. Albans School)

La Jolla, Calif. (La Jolla)

200000000 UNOUNRRAYNRNRNADAR

Head Coach: Chris Wilkerson
Assistant Coaches: John Pont, Luke Cutkomp, Jon Davidson, John Lizak, John Kropke, Jared Still, Patrick Johnson

ILLiNois CoLLEGE BLUEBOYS

No. Name

Jasaun King
Brady Simpson
Drew Chance
Kyle Lane

Korey Andrews
Vernell Bentley
Gerik Garlington
Matt Schultz
Caleb Grimes
Ju’Qui Womack
R.J. Gippleh
Nick Wolf

Beau Barbour
Holden Stubbs
Jaylin Swan
Seth Vaughn
Konner Schuckman
Hunter Toeben
Kenny Banks
Bryce McKinney
Machi Garland
Josh Grant

Tae Bolton

Jaris Dalman
Allen Smith

DJ Kelly

A’ron Washington
lan Gerfen
Kaden Wayer
Matthew Guffey
Eugene Williba
Ryan Kattenbraker
Jacob Roderick
Cody Klein
Dylan Marshall
Carter Hilley
Devin Tynan
Mike Koos
Trevor Smalls

T
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Hometown (High School)
Mascoutah, lll. (Mascoutah)
Greenville, lll. (Greenville)
Auburn, Ill. (Auburn)

Highland, lll. (Highland)

Cane Ridge, Tenn. (Cane Ridge)
Evanston, lll. (Evanston)
Mascoutah, lll. (Mascoutah)
Heyworth, Ill. (Heyworth)

St. Charles, Mo. (Orchard Farm)
Alton, lll. (Alton)

Sprindfield, Ill. (Sacred Heart-Griffin)
Nashville, Ill. (Nashville)

Troy, lll. (Triad)

Humble, Texas (Atascocita)

St. Louis, Mo. (Soldan)

Pana, lll. (Pana)

Quincy, lll. (Notre Dame)
Pocahontas, lll. (Breese Central)
Miami, Fla. (Jackson)

Gillespie, Ill. (Gillespie)

Miami Gardens, Fla. (Hallandale)
Springdfield, Ill. (Rochester)
Tinley Park, Ill. (Victor Andrew)
Nashville, Ill. (Nashville)

Joliet, Ill. (Joliet Central)
Lombard, lll. (Fenton)

St. Louis, Mo. (Lutheran South)
Freeburg, Ill. (Freeburg)

Salem, Ill. (Salem)

Bement, Ill. (Bement)

Granite City, lll. (Granite City)
New Baden, Ill. (Wesclin)
Pawnee, Ill. (Pawnee)

Pana, lll. (Pana)

Franklin, lll. (Jacksonville Routt)
Pisgah, Ala. (Fyffe)

Mount Sterling, lll. (Brown County)
El Paso, lll. (El Paso-Gridley)
Vandalia, Ill. (Vandalia)

1

1

2
2
3
3
4
4
5
5
6
6
7
7
8
9
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Tanner Stockton
Zach Thompson
Jordan McCabe
Josh Saunders
Christian Hernandez
Bryce Winningham
Bobby Carr Il

Jeff Nicolas

Saturday’s Game: UChicago vs. lllinois Coll.

ILLiNois CoLLEGE BLUEBOYS

El Paso, Ill. (El Paso Gridley)
Arenzville, Ill. (Concord Triopia)
Effingham, Ill. (Effingham)

Sauk Village, Ill. (Mount Carmel)
Hillsboro, lll. (Hillsboro)
Lawrenceville, lll. (Lawrenceville)
Gillespie, Ill. (Gillespie)

Manchester, Mo. (Christian Brothers)

Grant Flynn \ Jacksonville, lll. (Jacksonville)
Charlie Held A Des Peres, Mo. (Parkway South)
Austin Melliere Prairie Du Rocher, lll. (Red Bud)
Cristian Trejo Chicago, Ill. (Holy Trinity)

Nic Davis Springfield, Ill. (Springfield)
Cole Lammy Hamburg, Ill. (Calhoun)

Trevor Nott Troy, lll. (Triad)

Brayton Moss Highland, Ill. (Highland)

Devon Butler Fairfield, Ill. (Fairfield)

Levi Parkevich Jacksonville, Ill. (Jacksonville)
Trent Durell Fenton, Mo. (Rockwood Summit)
Noah Burnett Greensburg, LA. (Amite)

Jace McCance Bushnell, Ill. (Bushnell-Prairie City)
Ryan Holden Manteno, lll. (Manteno)

Draco Hall St. Louis, Mo. (Saint Mary’s)
Justin Deleary Fairview Heights, lll. (Freeburg)
Jared Milby Arenzville, Ill. (Concord Triopia)
Eric Hasquin Staunton, lll. (Staunton)

Cade Grimes St. Charles, Mo. (Orchard Farm)
Dylon Ross Scott Air Force Base, Ill. (Mascoutah)
Dylan Pohlman Greenfield, lll. (Greenfield)
Brett Lehman Harvard, Ill. (Harvard)

Jackson Dengler Belleville, lll. (Belleville East)
Dalton Robison Springdfield, Ill. (Springfield)
Nicholas Thurston Mascoutah, Ill. (Mascoutah)
Austin Grabow Hillsboro, lll. (Hillsboro)

Kyle Siebenshuh St. Charles, Mo. (Francis Howell)
Matthew Lewis St. Charles, Mo. (Orchard Farm)
Marzell Norris Clarksville, Tenn. (Kenwood)
Dyllan Hyde Plumas Lake, Calif. (East Nicolaus)
Stuart Wolf Homer, lll. (Heritage)

Joe Ratermann Breese, Ill. (Breese Central)
David Dellit Peoria Heights, Ill. (Peoria Heights)
Willie Terry Kewanee, lll. (Kewanee)

Hunter Morgan Taylorville, Ill. (Taylorville)

CJ Hanna Greenville, lll. (Greenville)

Maxx Boone Troy, lll. (Triad)

Adam Kirchner Beardstown, Ill. (Beardstown)
Elijah Moscinski Chicago, Ill. (Nazreth Academy)
Marcell Simmons Danville, Ill. (Danville)

Austin Gruber Pana, lll. (Pana)

Austin Renehan Thawville, lll. (Iroquois West)
Clay Johnson Springdfield, Ill. (Rochester)
Bryan Wade Winchester, Ill. (Winchester)
Tanner Huegen Aviston, lll. (Breese Central)
Zach Heren Auburn, Ill. (Auburn)

Cameron Fernandes Jacksonville, lll. (Jacksonville)
Aaron Templeton Decatur, lll. (Lutheran)

Cade Howard Riverton, Ill. (Riverton)

Adrien Texier Grasse, France (Lycee Alexis)
KJ Corley Trenton, lll. (Wesclin)

Grant Heier Trenton, lll. (Wesclin)

Kyler Kantor Macon, lll. (Meridian)

Dan Bickert Ballwin, Mo. (Parkway West)
Ethan Washburn Litchfield, Ill. (Litchfield)

Sean Pickerill East Peoria, lll. (East Peoria)
John Sullivan Rushville, Ill. (Rushville)

Bryce Barton Taylorville, Ill. (Edinburg)
Connor Rutherford Springdfield, Ill. (Sacred Heart-Griffin)
James Medford Jerseyville, lll. (Jerseyville)
Drew Gognat s Sumner, lll. (Red Hill)

Mikey Brewer 340 A Chicago, Ill. (Crane)
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Head Coach: Ray Defrisco
Assistant Coaches: Lee Tenenoff I, Michael Tesch, Dominic Bornman, Riley Reid, Terrance Lockett Jr., John Heafner, Mark Gyrion,
Beau Parkevich, Deavon Puck, Nathan Ratterman

UChicago Football,2019




Saturday’s Game: UChicago vs. lllinois Coll.

WHEN UCHicaco HAs THE BALL

UChicago Offense lllinois College Defense

LT: 52 Mike Hiestand 6-4 : DE: 8 Jaylin Swan
64  Grant Crum 6-4 . 58  Stuart Wolf
LG: 75 Matt Zimmerman 6-4 2 NG: 58 Stuart Wolf
53  Frank Martin 6-4 . 6 Nick Wolf
C: 74 Doug Barkauski 6-3 A DE: 45 Dylon Ross
67 Tim Rogus 6-0 . 58 Stuart Wolf
RG: 79 Jacob Mooney 6-4 : : 22 Tanner Stockton
73 Caelan Meggs 6-3 . 25  Bryce Winningham
RT: 71 Harrison Paul 6-3 : : 42 Eric Hasquin
55 Yale Hardberger 6-2 . 7 Beau Barbour
QB: 1 Marco Cobian 6-3 : : 2 Kyle Lane
12 Philip Martini 6-3 . 94  Bryce Barton
RB: 23 Mike Martinson 5-9 A : 21 Mike Koos
33 Nick D’Ambrose 5-8 . 94  Bryce Barton
89 Alex Aithal 6-4 A : 5 Ju’Qui Womack
18  Dylan Faires 6-0 . 4 Gerik Garlington
8 Dante Nepa 6-4 ; : 20 Carter Hilley
7 Caden Kalinowski 6-2 . 43  Cade Grimes
81 Elliott Grays 6-3 . : 11 Kenny Banks
17 Zack Olson 6-1 . 24  Jordan McCabe
19 Matt Quaglia 5-11 . : 26 Bobby Carr
15 Mark Eaton 6-2 . 1 Jasaun King

WHEN ILLINOIS CoLLEGE HAs THE BALL

lllinois College Offense UChicago Defense

LT: 77 Zach Heren : DE: 85 Ben Christensen
67  Elijah Moscinski . 58 Nick Donohoe
LG: 53 Kyle Siebenshuh . DT: 78 Davis Govrik
69  Austin Gruber . 48  Kris Dammen-Broweer
C: 52  Austin Grabow 2 NT: 51 Jackson Ross
51 Nick Thurston . 53  Yu Jay Kurosu
RG: 51 Nick Thurston . DE: 99 Ross Martin
69  Austin Gruber . 94 Ardo Ba
RT: 59 Joe Raterman : : 32 Henry Winebrake
Maxx Boone . 49 Graham Repp
QB: Drew Chance : : 4 Zach Atiyeh
Josh Grant . 20  Josh Godosky
RB: Trevor Smalls A : 2 Ryan Montgomery
Trevor Nott . 29  Giovanni Jackson
Seth Vaughn A : 26 Bill Rotnicki
Christian Hernandez . 27  Mike Lawlor
Kyle Corley . : 30 Jason Heine
Cody Klein . 24  Braedon Junker
Hunter Toeben 2 : 6 Makai Robinson
Ryan Kattenbraker . 28  Jack Griffin
Dan Bickert . : 5 Daniel Cho
Hunter Toeben . 38 Jack Surgeoner
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Saturday’s Game: UChicago vs. lllinois Coll.

OPPONENTS’ SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Game #1 Game #2 Game #3
WASHINGTON-ST. Louis (6-2) SiMpsoN (4-4) LAke ForesT (7-1)

Sept. 7  at UChicago W 43-7 Sept. 7  at Bethel Sept. 5  at Wisconsin Lutheran W 27-15
Sept. 21 North Central L 46-13 Sept. 14 UChicago Sept. 14  Grinnell W 44-0
Sept. 28 at Carthage W 21-10 Sept. 21 at Dubuque Sept. 28 at UChicago L 27-10
Oct. 5 North Park W 35-10 Sept. 28 Buena Vista Oct. 5 Knox W 28-3
Oct.12  Elmhurst W 47-7 Oct. 5 at Nebraska Wesleyan Oct. 12 at Macalester W 24-7
Oct.19  at Wheaton L 52-13 Oct.19  Wartburg Oct.19  Ripon W 34-27
Oct. 26  at lllinois Wesleyan W 21-0 Oct. 26  at Coe Oct. 26  at Beloit W 47-0
Nov.2  Augustana W 35-14 Nov.2  Central (lowa) Nov.2  at Lawrence W 42-14
Nov. 9  Millikin 1PM Nov.9  atLoras Nov.9  St. Norbert 1PM
Nov.16  at Carroll 1PM Nov.16  Luther Nov.16 ~ MWC Championship Week

Game #4 Game #5 Game #6
BeLoiT (1-7) KNox (2-5) CoRNELL (3-5)

Sept. 7 Concordia Chicago L 44-6 Sept. 7  at Eureka L 42-28 Sept. 7 lowa Wesleyan W 33-6
Sept. 14 at Crown L 23-6 Sept. 14 lowa Wesleyan W 44-0 Sept. 14 at Coe L 38-0
Sept. 28 at Knox L 45-21 Sept. 28 Beloit W 45-21 Sept. 28 Lawrence W 22-17
Oct.5  UChicago L 48-0 Oct.5  at Lake Forest L 28-3 Oct.5  at Macalester L 24-9
Oct.12 Lawrence W 13-7 Oct. 12 at UChicago L 37-6 Oct. 12 at lllinois College L 56-17
Oct. 19  at St. Norbert L 66-0 Oct.19  Bye Oct.19  UChicago L 56-7
Oct. 26 Lake Forest L 47-0 Oct. 26  at lllinois College L 47-17 Oct. 26 Monmouth L 27-14
Nov.2  atRipon L 49-7 Nov.2  Cornell L 31-21 Nov.2 at Knox W 31-21
Nov. 9 Macalester 1PM Nov. 9 at Monmouth 1PM Nov. 9 Bye

Nov.16 ~ MWC Championship Week Nov.16  MWC Championship Week Nov.16  MWC Championship Week

Game #7 Game #8 Game #9
Bye MonNMouTH (5-2) ILLiNois CoLLEGE (5-2)

Sept.7 Wheaton L 38-0 Sept. 7 Rhodes W 22-7
Sept. 14 at Wartburg L 38-9 Sept. 14  at Nebraska Wesleyan L 25-20
Sept. 28 St. Norbert W 34-14 Sept. 28 Ripon W 28-25
Oct. 5 at Ripon W 20-0 Oct. 5 at Lawrence W 55-10
Oct. 12 Bye Oct.12  Cornell W 56-17
Oct. 19 lllinois College W 30-15 Oct.19  at Monmouth L 30-15
Oct. 26 at Cornell W 27-14 Oct. 26 Knox W 47-17
Nov. 2 at UChicago W 21-20 (OT) Nov. 2 Bye

Nov.9  Knox 1PM Nov.9  UChicago 1PM
Nov.16  MWC Championship Week Nov.16  MWC Championship Week

Game #10
TBA (MWC CHaMPIONSHIP WEEK)

Midwest Conference Standings

North Division
Lake Forest
St. Norbert
Ripon
Macalester
Beloit
Lawrence

All times Central unless noted South Division
Monmouth
lllinois College
UChicago
Cornell

Knox

Grinnell
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